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Table 7-2 External panels and covers (1 of 2)

Ref

1
16

Description

Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge left
Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge right
Spring, tension

Cover, left

Cover, multipurpose tray (tray 1)

Cover, cassette rear right (hinge)

Cover, cassette rear left

Cover, rear lower

Cover, right

Multipurpose tray (tray 1) extension tray assembly

Part number
RC1-6381-000CN
RC1-6382-000CN
RC1-6383-000CN
RC1-6687-000CN
RC1-6690-000CN
RC1-6691-0Q0QCN

RC1 —6?92—0&
RC1-755(Q @
RM1-26 --\.«-.. -

R o

=

Qty

o

¥

>

Q

External panels and covers
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Figure 7-2 External panels and covers (2 of 2)

ENWW
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Table 7-3 External panels, and covers (2 of 2)

Ref

10

12

13

13A

14

14A

14B

17

Description

Control-panel assembly
Interlock-switch assembly

Upper cover assembly (fuser door)
Sensor, output bin

Top-cover assembly

Cable, paper-full

Connector, snap-tight

Face-down tray assembly

Part number
RM1-3868-000CN
RM1-2670-000CN
RM1-2671-000CN
RC1-6286-000CN
RM1-2672-000CN
RM1-2630-0R0CN
V§1-7207-003¢

RM1-277 0

Qty

-
3
&
&

Q

External panels and covers
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Figure 7-3 Front-cover assembly @

Q
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Table 7-4 Front-cover assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty

All Front-cover assembly RM1-2673-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW External panels and covers 247



Internal components

Figure 7-4 Internal components (1 of 5)
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Table 7-5 Internal components (1 of 5)

Ref

10
12
13
14
16
18
20
21
23
24
25
30
31
33
34

39

Description

Holder, fan

Duct, fan

Lever lock, left
Spring, tension

Lever, lock slide, left
Lever, lock slide, right
Cam, slide, right
Lever, lock, left upper
Cover, slide plate, right
Spring, grounding

Fan

Cartridge lock kit (includes four locks and four springs)

Spring, tension

Guide, cartridge, left

Gear, 58T

Bushing

Gear, 29T

Cartridge, guide, right assembly

Contact-holder assembly

¥

Cover, guide crossmember &
Spring, tension
Latch, left

Latch, right

Duet, 2
Duct, 3

Cable, panel

Q

Part number

RC1-6631-000CN
RC1-6632-000CN
RC1-6633-000CN
RC1-6634-000CN
RC1-6636-000CN
RC1-6643-0QQCN

RC1-6645-000

R 0N

00CN
7921
1-6677-000CN

C1-6629-000CN
RC1-6571-000CN
RC1-6573-000CN
RC1-6575-000CN
RM1-2771-000CN
RM1-2683-000CN
RC1-6795-000CN
RC1-7552-000CN
RC1-7554-000CN
RC1-7555-000CN
RC1-7547-000CN
RC1-7548-000CN

RM1-2596-000CN

RC1-7618 ')
RC1-6824-0) v-,-\

Qty

Internal components
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Figure 7-5 Internal components
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Table 7-6 Internal components (2 of 5)

Ref

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27

29

Description
Cam, gear. 48T
Gear, 41T
Gear, 19T/30T
Gear, 31T

Gear, 17T/41T

Flag, developing estrangement (developing separation)

Cover, crossmember, upper
Guide, cable, right 1

Bushing

Guide, cable, right 3

Guide, cable, right 4
Crossmember, drive side plate
Cover, shutter, left

Holder, toner cartridge

Cable, scanner flat (long)
Cable, scanner flat (short)
Cable, scanner

Drive-motor assembly, print-cartridge (Y,

Drive-motor assembly, print-cartridg

Lever, sensing
Spring, tension
Cable, memory tag

ri

Part number

RC1-6584-000CN
RC1-6589-000CN
RC1-6593-000CN
RC1-6594-000CN
RC1-6596-000CN
RC1-6605-0Q0QCN

RC1-6668-000

RC1-6823-

R odeN

00CN

6-000CN

1-6651-000CN
@01 -6771-000CN
RK2-0971-000CN

RK2-0967-000CN
RM1-2594-000CN

gesonly) RM1-2689-000CN

only)

RM1-2773-000CN
RC1-7597-000CN
RC1-7598-000CN

RM1-2627-000CN

\9)
N

Qty

(o2

Internal components
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Table 7-7 Internal components (3 of 5)

Ref

10

1

16

25

26

27

28

28A

32

33

Description

Cover, gear

Guide, cassette front, left
Guide, cassette front, right
Cam, slide, left

Rod, link, left

Rod, link, right

Foot, rear

Holder, ETB, left

Holder, ETB, right

Mount, hinge, left

Motor, AC 24V, 9W
Cable, sensor

Plate lock release, tray 2
Right-rear base assembly
Cassette sensor PCA

Plate, gear 3

Part number

RC1-6405-000CN
RC1-6499-000CN
RC1-6502-000CN
RC1-6638-000CN
RC1-6639-000CN
RC1-6646-0QQCN

RC1-6650-000

Rc1-667ij
\
R odeN

00CN

3-000CN

1-6833-000CN
@M1 -2678-000CN
RM1-2576-000CN

RL1-1069-000CN

RL1-1067-000CN

Qty

Foot, rubber assembly, front § 2

Q

Internal components
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Table 7-8 Internal components (4 of 5)

Ref

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

23

24

Description

Holder, drawer connector
Holder, drawer

Guide, cable, left

Arm, switch-link

Guide, flexible flat cable 1
Guide, flexible flat cable 2
Guard, cable

Bracket, left, rear

Sensor, temperature
Cable, environment sensor
Cable, ETB

Cable, drum motor

Cable, solenoid

Cable, cassette

Cable, drum motor

Cable, paper-full

Fuser cable assembly
Cable, drive power

Scanner assembly

Part number Qty
RC1-6652-000CN 1
RC1-6653-000CN 1
RC1-6681-000CN 1
RC1-6700-000CN 1
RC1-6772-000CN 1
RC1-6773-0Q0QCN 1
RC1-6825-000 1

WP2-5214

O G

R -0QCN 1
00CN 1

0-000Cn 1
1-2611-000CN 1
M1-2613-000CN 1
RM1-2629-000CN 1
RM1-2628-000CN 1
RM1-2597-000CN 1
RM1-2605-000CN 1
RM1-2952-000CN 1

&
g

Q

Internal components
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See paper-pickup assembly
(J1014)

Figure 7-8 Internal components (5 of 5)
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Table 7-9 Internal components (5 of 5)

Ref

10

1"

12

14

16

17

18

19

Description

Cover, rear

Cover

Cable, drive flat 1
Cable, drive flat 2

Duct 1

Relay, PCA

Cable, panel connecting
Cable, power control
Cable, clamp
Multipurpose tray paper-pickup gear assembly
Shield, PCA

Cover, connector
Cover, paper sensor

Cover, registration sensor

N3
§®

Q

Part number

RC1-6627-000CN
RC1-7577-000CN
RK2-0969-000CN
RK2-0970-000CN
RC1-7546-000CN
RM1-2582-0R0CN

RM1-2587-000

WT2—5944

K

Qty

1-6611-000CN
?é gz EPC1—6612—UDOCN

Internal components
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Paper-pickup drive assembly

Figure 7-9 Paper-pickup drive agsembl
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Table 7-10 Paper-pickup drive assembly

Ref

All

Description

Paper-pickup drive assembly

Part number Qty

RM1-2679-000CN 1

.
3
&
&

Q

Paper-pickup drive assembly 259



Developing separation-drive assembly
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Table 7-11 Developing separation-drive assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty

All Developing separation (estrangement) drive assembly RM1-2687-000CN 1

.
3
&
&

Q

ENWW Developing separation-drive assembly 261



Fuser drive assembly

(J213)
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(J7008)
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Figure 7-11 Fussembly
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Table 7-12 Fuser drive assembly

Ref

All

1

Description
Fuser drive assembly

Cable, fuser drive

Part number Qty
RM1-2668-000CN 1
RM1-2619-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

Fuser drive assembly 263



Cassette (tray 2)

sAray 2)

Figure 7-12 Ca

ENWW
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Table 7-13 Cassette (tray 2)

Ref

All

6

25

Description
Cassette, 250-sheet
Cover, cassette, front

Separation-pad assembly

Part number
RM1-2705-000CN
RC1-6491-000CN

RM1-2709-000CN

Qty

.
3
&
§©

Q

Cassette (tray 2)
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Paper-pickup assembly

Figure 7-13 Paper-pickup as
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Table 7-14 Paper-pickup assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
All Paper-pickup assembly RM1-2774-000CN 1
7 Spring, tension RC1-6516-000CN 2
8 Bushing RC1-6517-000CN 1
9 Bushing RC1-6519-000CN 1
10 Clutch, mechanical RM1-26939-000CN 1
11 Spring, compression RC1-6520-0QQCN 1
12 Gear, 18T RC1-6521-000 1
18 Preregistration-guide assembly 1
20 Pad, separation (tray 1) 1
24 Case, media sensor 1
25 Block, multipurpose path 1

ENWW Paper-pickup assembly 267



Electrostatic transfer belt

{J503) ®k§

Figure 7-14 Electrostatic transfer beb

Q
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Table 7-15 Electrostatic transfer belt

Ref

All

6

Description
Electrostatic transfer belt

Motor, DC (ETB)

Part number Qty
RM1-2759-040CN 1
RK2-0937-000CN 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

Electrostatic transfer belt
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Multipurpose tray assembly (tray 1)
e
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Table 7-16 Multipurpose tray assembly (tray 1)

Ref

All

Description

Multipurpose tray assembly (tray 1)

Part number Qty

RM1-2711-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
&

Q

Multipurpose tray assembly (tray 1)
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Fuser

L% (JB005)

Figure 7-16 Fuser
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Table 7-17 Fuser

Ref Description Part number Qty

All Fuser assembly 110V-127V RM1-2665-000CN 1

All Fuser assembly 220V-240V RM1-2743-000CN 1
Fuser

273
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Figure 7-17 PCAs
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Table 7-18 PCAs

Ref Description Part number Qty
1 DC controller PCA assembly RM1-2600-000CN 1
2 High-voltage PCA assembly RM1-2578-000CN 1
3 Low-voltage power PCA assembly (110V-127V) RM1-4377-000CN 1
3 Low-voltage power PCA assembly (220V-240V) RM1-4378-000CN 1
4 Control panel-assembly RM1-3868-000CN 1
5 Driver PCA RM1-2581-00CN 1
5] Cartridge-sensor PCA RM1 —2585—0&\ 1
Formatter, base, new Q7824-674 Q 1
Formatter, network, new Q7825-6790 1
Formatter, base, exchange Q 00 1
Formatter, network, exchange @1
Discharge tool, low-voltage power-supply 7-01 1
(@)
33

components (5 of 5) on page 256.

NOTE This illustration does not show the rela

(@)

e callout 9 in Figure 7-8 Internal

A
S

>

Q

PCAs

275



500-sheet feeder cassette (tray 3)

Figure 7-18 500-sheet feeder cassette (tray 3)

ENWW

276 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams



ENWW

Table 7-19

500-sheet feeder cassette (tray 3)

Ref

All
14
25

Description

500-sheet feeder and cassette
500-sheet cassette (only), tray 3
Cover, 500-sheet cassette

Separation-pad-holder assembly (500-sheet feeder)

Part number
Q5985-67901
RM1-2732-000CN
RC1-6845-000CN

RM1-2735-000CN

Qty

.
3
&
&

Q

500-sheet feeder cassette (tray 3)
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500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly

22
22A
/__:'__;,4«--\\\\_“\.\.
N Ay )] 21
é(fufk \‘I:l\' t\\:‘- :—f,’-{ /
‘ a2 (14012)
Figure 719500 eder paper-pickup assembly
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Table 7-20 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty
All 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly RM1-2725-000CN 1
20 Photointerruptor WGB-5696-000CN 1
21 Cable, option sensor RM1-2625-000CN 1
22 Sensor, media assembly RM1-2757-000CN 1
22A Cable, option media sensor (500-sheet feeder) RM1-2624-000CN 1
23 Paper-pickup-roller assembly (500-sheet feeder) RM1 —Z?ZT&CN 1

N

E
3
&
&

Q

ENWW 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly 279



500-sheet feeder PCA

\ T ‘
R
Figure 7-20 500-sheet feeder PCA 7 Q@

Q

280 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams ENWW



Table 7-21 500-sheet feeder PCA

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 PCA assembly (500-sheet feeder) RM1-25683-000CN 1

AN

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW 500-sheet feeder PCA 281



Alphabetical parts list

Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list

Description Part number Table and page
500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly RM1-2725-000CN 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279
500-sheet cassette (only), tray 3 RM1-2732-000CN 500-sheet feeder cassette (tray
3) on page 277
500-sheet feeder and cassette Q5985-67901 500-sheet feeder cassette (tray
age 277

Arm, switch-link RC1-6700-000CN @ponenm (4 of 5)
2
Block, multipurpose path RC1-7959-000CN %ﬁg assembly
0 67
7

v
Bracket, left, rear RC1 ~75510000@mema1 components (4 of 5)

on page 255

Bushing RC1-65734 C Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
P o N

Bushing RC1 . N Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

N4
Bushing -000CN Paper-pickup assembly
A on page 267

Bushing 000CN Paper-pickup assembly
N on page 267
4
Cable, cassette M1-2613-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
0 on page 255

T
Cable, clamp WT2-5944-000CN Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cabile, drive flat 1 RK2-0969-000CN Internal components (5 of 5)

on page 257

Q4

Cabile, drive flat 2 RKZ2-0970-000CN Internal components (5 of 5)

on page 257

Cable, drive power RM1-2605-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Cable, drum motor RM1-2610-000Cn Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Cable, drum motor RM1-2629-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255
~

Cable, environment sensor RM1-2585-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Cable, ETB RM1-2608-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Cable, fuser drive RM1-2619-000CN Fuser drive assembly
on page 263
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Cable, memory tag

RM1-2627-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Cable, option media sensor (500-sheet feeder)

RM1-2624-000CN

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

Cable, option sensor

RM1-2625-000CN

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

Cable, panel

RM1-2596-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Cable, panel connecting

RM1-2587-000CN

thema\ components (5 of 5)
5 e 257

g—

Cable, paper-full

RM1-2630-000CN

% a ;anels. and covers (2
, n page 245

Cable, paper-full

RM1 2628—000 C

M\ components (4 of 5)

A npa ge 255

Cable, power control

RM1-259 J Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cable, scanner RM1-2 Internal components (2 of 5)
Cable, scanner flat (long) R OCN Internal components (2 of 5)

=\

on page 251

Cable, scanner flat (short)

\z@) 67-000CN

Z

Internal components (2 of 5)

« on page 251
N D4
Cable, sensor RM1-2603-000CN Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253

Cable, solenoid

N RM1-2611-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Cam, gear. 48T

RC1-6584-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Cam, slide, left

Cam, slide, right

S

194

RC1-6638-000CN

RC1-6645-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Cartridge lock kit (includes,

~7

s and four springs)

Q5982-67921

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Cartridge, guide, right

RM1-2771-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RM1-2585-000CN

PCAs on page 275

Case, media sensor

RC1-6324-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Cassette sensor PCA

RM1-2576-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Cassette, 250-sheet

RM1-2705-000CN

Cassette (tray 2) on page 265

Clutch, mechanical

RM1-2699-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Connector, snap-tight

V81-7207-003CN

External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

Contact-holder assembly

RM1-2683-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Control panel-assembly

RM1-3868-000CN

PCAs on page 275

Control-panel assembly

RM1-3868-000CN

External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

Cover

RC1-7577-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
e 257

Cover, 500-sheet cassette

RC1-6945-000CN

Cover, cassette rear left

RC1-6792-000CN

panels and covers (1
age 243

Cover, cassette rear right (hinge)

0
P >
RC1-6691-000C mxternar panels and covers (1
of 2) on page 243
y N

N

Cover, cassette, front RC1-6491 Cassette (tray 2) on page 265
Cover, connector RC1 Q Internal components (5 of 5)
A on page 257

Cover, crossmember, upper

v

CN

Internal components {2 of 5)
on page 251

Cover, gear

Y

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Cover, guide crossmember

\ 1-6795-000CN
Q.

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Cover, left

RC1-6687-000CN

N

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Cover, multipurpose tray (tray 1)

©

QI
Q)

RC1-6690-000CN

External panels and covers (1
of 2) on page 243

Cover, paper sensor

RC1-56611-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cover, rear

&o
&S

RC1-6627-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cover, rear lower &

RC1-7550-000CN

External panels and covers (1
of 2) on page 243

~

Cover, registration se

RC1-6612-000CN

Internal compaonents (5 of 5)
on page 257

D

Cover, right

RM1-2669-000CN

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Cover, shutter, left

RC1-6651-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Cover, slide plate, right

RC1-6824-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Crossmember, drive side plate

RC1-7576-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

284 Chapter 7 Parts and diagrams

ENWW



ENWW

Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

DC controller PCA assembly

RM1-2600-000CN

PCAs on page 275

Developing separation (estrangement) drive assembly

RM1-2687-000CN

Developing separation-drive
assembly on page 261

Discharge tool, low-voltage power-supply

RK2-1007-01

PCAs en page 275

Drive-motor assembly, print-cartridge (K cartridge only)

RM1-2773-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Drive-motor assembly, print-cartridge (Y, C, M cartridges only)

RM1-2689-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

O\

Driver PCA RM1-2581-000CN &% on page 275

Duct 1 RC1-7546-000CN N omponents (5 of 5)
)

Duct, 2 RC1-7547-000CM In g! components (1 of 5)

‘v:

Duct, 3 RC1-7548 J Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Duct, fan Internal components (1 of 5)

NS
RC1-BG%N
VanN

on page 249

Electrostatic transfer belt

R 9 CN

Electrostatic transfer belt
on page 269

Face-down fray assembly

External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

Fan \WZ

(N\
~ \(‘\W?—OOOCN

-0954-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Flag, developing estrangement (developing sepa

O\

RC1-6605-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Foot, rear

O

RC1-6650-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

N
A ¢

Foot, rubber assembly, front

RL1-1067-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Formatter, base, exchange Q7824-69001 PCAs on page 275
Formatter, base, new Q7824-67901 PCAs on page 275
Formatter, network, excha Q7825-69001 PCAs on page 275
Formatter, network, n@ Q7825-67901 PCAs on page 275

Front-cover assem

RM1-2673-000CN

Front-cover assembly
on page 247

Fuser assembly 11WV

RM1-2665-000CN

Fuser on page 273

Fuser assembly 220V-240V

RM1-2743-000CN

Fuser on page 273

Fuser cable assembly

RM1-2597-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Fuser drive assembly

RM1-2668-000CN

Fuser drive assembly
on page 263
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Gear, 17T/I1T

RC1-6596-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Gear, 18T

RC1-6521-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Gear, 19T/30T

RC1-6593-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Gear, 29T RC1-6575-000CN Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Gear, 31T RC1-6594-000CN f al components (2 of 5)
on 51

Gear, 11T RC1-6589-000CN :!gter\hz\%ponenis (2 of 5)

Gear, 58T RG1—6571—0000N mgonen s (1 0f 5)

age 249
Guard, cable

RC1-6825- Jntemal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Guide, cable, left RC1-6681- Internal components (4 of 5)
Guide, cable, right 1 RC1 N Internal components (2 of 5)

N

on page 251

Guide, cable, right 3

R

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Guide, cable, right 4

4
\‘\301 -7545-000CN

Internal compenents (2 of 5)
on page 251

Guide, cartridge, left

VRM 6629-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Guide, cassette front, left

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Guide, cassette front, right

Guide, flexible flat cable 1

Q\
N RC1-6499-000CN
=

RC1-86502-000CN

RC1-6772-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

~7
Guide, flexible flat cable 2 @
Vo

RC1-6773-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

High-voltage PCA asserr@

RM1-2578-000CN

PCAs on page 275

Holder, drawer @

RC1-6653-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

4
Holder, drawer connector

RC1-6652-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Helder, ETB, left

RC1-6673-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Holder, ETB, right

RC1-6674-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Holder, fan

RC1-6631-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Holder, toner cartridge

RC1-6771-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Interlock-switch assembly

RM1-2670-000CN

External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

Latch, left RC1-7554-000CN Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
Latch, right RC1-7555-000CN thema\ components (1 of 5)

= "49

Lever lock, left

RC1-6633-000CN

\ omonentsq of 5)
5 he 249

Lever, lock slide, left

RC1-6636- UDOC

M\ components (1 of 5)

A_P_M

Lever, lock slide, right

RC1- SMNJ

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Lever, lock, left upper

RC1-76

o\

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Lever, sensing

RC 7POCN

N

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge left

~ N 1-000CN

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge right

N
\‘\E Rg1 -6382-000CN

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Low-voltage power PCA assembly (110V-127V) ‘O\)

RM1-4377-000CN

PCAs on page 275

RM1-4378-000CN

PCAs on page 275

Motor, AC 24V, SW

Low-voltage power PCA assembly (220\!—%\\

RK2-0939-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Motor, DC (ETB)

(&o

RK2-0937-000CN

Electrostatic transfer belt
on page 269

Mount, hinge, left

NN

RC1-6684-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Multipurpose tray (tray @ay assembly

RM1-2710-000CN

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Multipurpose tray a (tray 1)

y

RM1-2711-000CN

Multipurpose tray assembly
tray 1) on page 271

Multipurpose trammp gear assembly

RM1-2704-000CN

Internal components (S of 5)
on page 257

Pad, separation (tray 1)

RC1-2699-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Paper-pickup assembly

RM1-2774-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Paper-pickup drive assembly

RM1-2679-000CN

Paper-pickup drive assembly
on page 259
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Paper-pickup-roller assembly (500-sheet feeder)

RM1-2727-000CN

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

PCA assembly (500-sheet feeder)

RM1-2583-000CN

500-sheet feeder PCA
on page 281

Photeinterruptor

WG8-5696-000CN

S500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

Plate lock release, tray 2

RC1-6833-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Plate, gear 3

RL1-1069-000CN

al components (3 of 5)

Preregistration-guide assembly

RM1-2775-000CN

Relay, PCA

RM1-2582- UUOCN g gonen s (5 0f 5)

Right-rear base assembly

RM1- 26?8—M
N~ 4

nternal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

Rod, link, left RC1-6639- Internal components (3 of 5)
nk on page 253
Rod, link, right RC1» N Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253

Scanner assembly

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Sensor, media assembly

N
\‘\SM' -2757-000CN

a

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

Sensor, output bin

NRC1 -6286-000CN

External panels, and covers (2
of 2) on page 245

Sensor, temperature

Q\
N WP2-6214-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

Separation-pad assembly

RM1-2709-000CN

Cagsette (tray 2) on page 265

Separation-pad-holder assembly (50@8 )

RM1-2735-000CN

500-sheet feeder cassette (tray
3) on page 277

Shield, PCA

Spring, compression

RC1-7599-000CN

RC1-6520-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Spring, gmundnng@

RC1-7583-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

~
Spring, tension

RC1-6383-000CN

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

Spring, tension

RC1-6634-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Spring, tension

RC1-6677-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
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Table 7-22 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Spring, tension

RC1-7552-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Spring, tension

RC1-7598-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

Spring, tension

RC1-6516-000CN

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

Top-cover assembly

RM1-2672-000CN

External panels, and covers (2
of 2) on page 245

Upper cover assembly (fuser door)

RM1-2671-000CN

ternal panels, and covers (2
[© age 245

o

¥

>

Q

&

QV
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Numerical parts list

Table 7-23 Numerical parts list

Part number Description Table and page

Q5982-67921 Cartridge lock kit (includes four locks and four springs) Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Q5985-67901 500—sheet feeder and cassette 500-sheet feeder cassette (tray
3) on page 277

Q7824-67901 Formatter, base, new PCAs on page 275

Q7824-69001 Formatter, base, exchange Mage 275

Q7825-69001 Formatter, network, exchange l@ﬁ_&e_gj’j

Q7825-67901 Formatter, network, new N age 275
RC1-6286-000CN Sensor, output bin QManels, and covers (2
f2 245
A (6AP’—M— —

—
RC1-6381-000CN Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge left &External panels and covers (1
of 2) on page 243

RC1-6382-000CN Link, multipurpose tray (tray 1) hinge right & External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243
\4

RC1-6383-000CN Spring, tension {(\\kw External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

RC1-6384-000CN Case, media sensor V Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267
RC1-6405-000CN Cover, gear x\ Internal components (3 of 5)
Q\

on page 253
RC1-6491-000CN Cover, cassette, frxnt @\\IJ Cassette (tray 2) on page 265

RC1-64939-000CN Guide, cassette TN Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253

RC1-6502-000CN Guide, cassette frow Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253
Q

RC1-6516-000CN Spring, t Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

W
RC1-6517-000CN Bushi \ Paper-pickup assembly

on page 267

RC1-6519-000CN @ Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267
1\‘
RC1-6520-000CN g, compression Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

RC1-6521-000CN Gear, 18T Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

RC1-8573-000CN Bushing Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-6575-000CN Gear, 29T Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RC1-6584-000CN

Cam, gear, 48T

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6589-000CN

Gear, 41T

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6593-000CN

Gear, 19T/30T

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6594-000CN

Gear, 31T

Internal components (2 of 5)

on page 251

RC1-6596-000CN

thema\ components (2 of 5)
g 251

Gear, 17T/141T

RC1-6605-000CN

Flag, developing estrangement (developing separation) onents onents (2 of 5)
- ) he 251

RC1-6607-000CN

M\ components (5 of 5)

A n pa: ge b

Cover, connector

RC1-6611-000CN

Cover, paper sensor

J Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

RC1-8612-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cover, registration sensor

RC1-6627-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Cover, rear

N
~Y

RC1-6629-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Guide, cartridge, left \

RC1-6631-000CN Holder, fan Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
RC1-6632-000CN Duct, fan Internal components (1 of 5)

on page 249

&\)’

RC1-6633-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-6634-000CN

RC1-6636-000CN

Q\
Lever lock, left N

Spring, tengion Internal components (1 of 5)
o on page 249

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-6638-000CN

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

RC1-6639-000CN

RC1-6643-000

k, left Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253

Internal components (1 of 5)

ever, lock slide, right
on page 249

RC1-6645-000CN

Cam, slide, right Internal components (1 of 5)

on page 249

RC1-6646-000CN

Rod, link, right Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253

RC1-6650-000CN

Foot, rear Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RC1-6651-000CN

Cover, shutter, left

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6652-000CN

Holder, drawer connector

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RC1-6653-000CN

Holder, drawer

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RC1-6668-000CN

Cover, crossmember, upper

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6673-000CN

Holder, ETB, left

f al components (3 of 5)
on a3

g—

RC1-6674-000CN

Holder, ETB, right

tel\ogoonents (3 of 5)
agey2s3

RC1-6677-000CN

Spring, tension

| Mngonentsﬂ of 5)
owpage 249
N

RC1-6681-000CN

Guide, cable, left

R

nternal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RC1-6682-000CN

Guide, cable, right 1

—

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6684-000CN

Mount, hinge, left

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

RC1-6687-000CN

Cover, left

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

RC1-6690-000CN

Cover, multipurpose tray (tra

a

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

RC1-6691-000CN

Cover, cassette rear rig

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

RC1-6700-000CN

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RC1-8771-000CN

Q\
Arm, switch-link @

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6772-000CN Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255
~/
RC1-6773-000CN G ible flat cable 2 Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255
P
RC1-6792-000CN ssette rear left External panels and covers (1

\ "

of 2)on e 243

RC1 -6?95-0000N%\0£r, guide crossmember

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-6823-000CN

Bushing

Interpal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-6824-000CN

Cover, slide plate, right

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-6825-000CN

Guard, cable

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RC1-6833-000CN

Plate lock release, tray 2

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

RC1-6945-000CN

Cover, 500-sheet cassette

500-sheet feeder cassette (tray

3) on page 277

RC1-7544-000CN

Guide, cable, right 3

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-7545-000CN

Guide, cable, right 4

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-7546-000CN Duct 1 thema\ components (5 of 5)
g 25?
RC1-7547-000CN Duct, 2 1 omponents (1 of 5)
5 e 249
RC1-7548-000CN Duct, 3

@\ components (1 of 5)
£n page 249

RC1-7550-000CN

Cover, rear lower

g,"\\qc’/

External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243

RC1-7551-000CN

Bracket, left, rear

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RC1-7552-000CN

Spring, tension

N
~Y

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-7554-000CN

Latch, left

(\N

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-7555-000CN

Latch, right

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-7576-000CN

Crossmember, drive W

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-7577-000CN

Cover

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

RC1-7583-000CN

RC1-7597-000CN

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-7598-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RC1-7599-000CN

RC1-7618-000

~7
] tension
Y o

) PCA

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

ever, lock, left upper

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RC1-7959-000CN

Block, multipurpose path

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

RC1-2699-000CN

Pad, separation (tray 1)

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267

RC1-6571-000CN

Gear, 58T

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page
RK2-0937-000CN Motor, DC (ETB) Electrostatic transfer belt
on page 269
RK2-0939-000CN Motor, AC 24V, 9W Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253
RK2-0954-000CN Fan Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
RK2-0967-000CN Cable, scanner flat (short) Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251
RK2-0969-000CN Cable, drive flat 1 al components (5 of 5)
257
RK2-0970-000CN Cable, drive flat 2 :!gte 3 ponents (5 of 5)
RK2-0971-000CN Cable, scanner flat (long) %&omﬂonen s (2 of 5)
Q’/
RK2-1007-01 Discharge tool, low-voltage power-supply R JPCAS on page 275

RL1-1067-000CN Foot, rubber assembly, front &
N

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

N
RL1-1069-000CN Plate, gear 3 @O}
P

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

N
RM1-2576-000CN Cassette sensor PCA @

Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

RM1-2578-000CN High-voltage PCA assembly N\:\

PCAs on page 275

RM1-2581-000CN Driver PCA

PCAs on page 275

RM1-2582-000CN Relay, PCA N
O\

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

RM1-2583-000CN PCA assembly (50

500-sheet feeder PCA
on page 281

N/
RM1-2585-000CN Cartridge-sepeor PM

PCAs on page 275

RM1-2587-000CN

RM1-2592-000CN

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

Internal components (5 of 5)
on page 257

RM1-2594-000CN

Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251

RM1 -2595—0000N&®e, environment sensor

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

o~
RM1-2596-000CN Cable, panel

Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RM1-2597-000CN Fuser cable assembly Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RM1-2600-000CN DC controller PCA assembly FCAs on page 275

RM1-2603-000CN Cable, sensor Internal components (3 of 5)

on page 253
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page

RM1-2605-000CN Cable, drive power Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RM1-2608-000CN Cable, ETB Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RM1-2610-000Cn Cable, drum motor Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RM1-2611-000CN Cable, solenoid Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

RM1-2613-000CN Cable, cassette thema\ components (4 of 5)
5 e 265

g—

on ghbe 263

RM1-2619-000CN Cable, fuser drive Me assembly

RM1-2624-000CN Cable, option media sensor (500-sheet feeder) eet feeder paper-pickup

S
f/\stembly on page 2V9
N

\¢

RM1-2625-000CN Cable, option sensor J 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

RM1-2627-000CN Cable, memory tag Internal components (2 of 5)

RM1-2628-000CN Cable, paper-full “@, Internal components (4 of 5)

on page 255

RM1-2629-000CN Cable, drum motor \) Internal components (4 of 5)
« “ on page 255
N D4
RM1-2630-000CN Cable, paper-full \ E External panels, and covers (2
\ of 2) on page 245

RM1-2665-000CN Fuser assembly 110\N Fuser on page 273
RM1-2668-000CN Fuser drive a \ Fuser drive assembly

7 on page 263
RM1-2670-000CN Interlock-swilchw External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

A -
RM1-2671-000CN Upmr@egﬂy (fuser door) External panels, and covers (2
y .
T

of 2) on page 245

mbly External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

RM1-2673-000CN -cover assembly Front-cover assembly
on page 247

RM1-2672-000CN

RM1-2678-000CN yght-rear base assembly Internal components (3 of 5)
on page 253

~
RM1-2679-000CN Paper-pickup drive assembly Paper-pickup drive assembly

on page 259

RM1-2683-000CN Contact-holder assembly Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249

RM1-2687-000CN Developing separation (estrangement) drive assembly Developing separation-drive
assembly on page 261
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page
RM1-2689-000CN Drive-motor assembly, print-cartridge (Y, C, M cartridges only) Internal components (2 of 5)

on page 251
RM1-2699-000CN Clutch, mechanical Paper-pickup assembly

on page 267
RM1-2704-000CN Multipurpose tray paper-pickup gear assembly Internal components (5 of 5)

on page 257
RM1-2705-000CN Cassette, 250-sheet Cassette (tray 2) on page 265
RM1-2709-000CN Separation-pad assembly Cassette (tray 2) on page 265
RM1-2710-000CN Multipurpose tray (tray 1) extension tray assembly Exid anels and covers (1

243
RM1-2711-000CN Multipurpose tray assembly (tray 1) LIl hose tray assembly
on page 271
RM1-2725-000CN 500-sheet feeder paper-pickup assembly -sheet feeder paper-pickup
ssembly on page 279
M

RM1-2732-000CN 500-sheet cassette (only), tray 3 USOO—sheet feeder cassette (tray

3) on page 277

RM1-2735-000CN Separation-pad-holder assembly (500~sheelm

500-sheet feeder cassette (tray
3) on page 277

Fuser on page 273

v
RM1-2743-000CN Fuser assembly 220V-240V N\ U
RM1-2757-000CN Sensor, media assembly (\ \)!

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

Q\
RM1-2753-040CN Electrostatic transfer belt N v Electrostatic transfer belt
\ on page 269
RM1-2771-000CN Cartridge, guide, right a Internal components (1 of 5)
on page 249
Q\
RM1-2773-000CN Drive-motor asse &ﬁdge (K cartridge only) Internal components (2 of 5)
on page 251
Ny
RM1-2774-000CN Paper-pickup, a&seW Paper-pickup assembly
o on page 267
RM1-2775-000CN Preregist e assembly Paper-pickup assembly
on page 267
~
RM1-2777-000CN Fasg- tray assembly External panels, and covers (2
of 2) on page 245
RM1-2852-000CN ssembly Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255
\
LN
RM1-3868-000CN trol-panel assembly External panels, and covers (2
of 2) on page 245
RM1-3868-000CN Control panel-assembly PCAs on page 275
RM1-4377-000CN Low-voltage power PCA assembly (110V-127V) FCAs on page 275
RM1-4378-000CN Low-voltage power PCA assembly (220V-240V) PCAs on page 275
RM1-2669—000CN Cover, right External panels and covers (1

of 2) on page 243
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Table 7-23 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RM1-2727-000CN

Paper-pickup-roller assembly (500-sheet feeder)

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup
assembly on page 279

V51-7207-003CN

Connector, snap-tight

External panels, and covers (2

of 2) on page 245

WG8-5696-000CN

Photointerruptor

500-sheet feeder paper-pickup

assembly on page 279

WP2-5214-000CN

Sensor, temperature

Internal components (4 of 5)
on page 255

WT2-5944-000CN

Cable, clamp

Qﬁtema\ components (5 of 5)
0%9 257

Q

9
3
&
§®

Gv

¢
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